The Parties hereby agree that this Agreement shall supersede and replace the MoU with effect

from the Execution Date.

3. CONSIDERATION

The lumpsum purchase consideration for the transfer of the Business as a going concern, on a

slump sale basis, is INR 6,70,00,000 (lndian Rupees Six crore seventy lakhs only) inclusive of all

applicable Taxes ("Purchase Consideration"), out of which an amount of INR 30,00,000 (lndian
Rupees Thirty lakhs only) has been paid by the Purchaser to the Seller on 6 March 2020 ("Advance
Consideration"). The balance amount of Purchase Consideration amounting to INR 6,40,00,000
(lndian Rupees Six crore forty lakhs only) ("Balance Purchase Consideration") shall be payable by
the Purchaser to the Seller in the manner set out herein.

3.2 The Parties hereby agree that an amount of INR 2,70,00,000 (lndian Rupees Two crore seventy
lakhs only) will be paid by the Purchaser to the Seller as part of the Balance Purchase

Consideration, on the Execution Date ("First Consideration" ) towards closure ofthe loan amount
due to llFL, provided that such amount shall only be payable subsequent to the completion of the
actions contemplated in Clause 4.1 of the Agreement.

3.3 The Parties further agree that the remaining amount of INR 3,70,00,000 (lndian Rupees Three

crore seventy lakhs only) from the Balance Purchaser Consideration, shall be paid by the
Purchaser to the Seller on the Closing Date ("Second Consideration").

4, PRE.EXECUTION DATE ACTIONS, EXECIION DATE ACTIONS AND CONDITIONS PRECEDENT

4,L, Pre-execution Date Actions: